

BARRACKVILLE SANITARY SEWER BOARD
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE IV – SANITARY SEWER UPGRADES AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION
BID TABULATION
Wednesday, June 19, 2024 at 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #020-10026

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV 26385 WV #044670		Parrotta Paving Compnay, Inc. Dellslow, WV WV #001946		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #024807	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	1	LS	By-Pass Pumping	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	320	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,240.00
6	120	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,040.00
7	395	LF	Install New 6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 32,390.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 52,535.00
8	350	LF	Install New 6" PVC C-900 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 46,900.00
9	480	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 47,040.00
10	270	LF	Install New 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 32,940.00
11	120	LF	Install New 8" PVC C-900 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,400.00
12	385	LF	18" HDPE Storm Line	\$ 89.00	\$ 34,265.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,565.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 50,820.00
13	145	LF	30" HDPE Storm Line	\$ 168.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 25,085.00
14	1	EA	Concrete Storm Outlet Wing Wall	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	11	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole w/ WT F & C	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 59,400.00
16	3	EA	Remove & Replace 48" Diameter Manhole	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
17	1	EA	Remove Cleanout and Replace w/ 48" Diameter Manhole	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
18	20	VF	48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	5	EA	Storm Sewer Drop Inlet	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
20	1	EA	In-Line PVC Storm Drop Inlet	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
21	3	EA	Tie New Gravity Sewer Line into Existing Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	1	EA	Tie New Storm Line into Existing D.I.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	23	EA	Wye Service Reconnection with Customer Cleanout	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00
24	5	EA	Gravity Sewer End of Line Cleanout	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	1	LS	Ices Run CSO Flow Monitoring System	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00
26	1	LS	Mohawk CSO Flow Monitoring System	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
27	1	LS	Cook Street Pump Station Upgrades	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
28	155	EA	Type A Manhole Repair	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 534,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 573,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 527,000.00
29	71	EA	Type B Manhole Repair	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 319,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 269,800.00
30	14	EA	Type C Manhole Repair	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50,400.00
31	2	EA	Type D Manhole Repair	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
32	790	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 45,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,250.00
33	655	LF	WVDOH 1-1/2" HMA Overlay with Roto Milling	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,820.00
34	335	LF	WVDOH 1-1/2" HMA Overlay w/ Heel In Joints	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,740.00
35	200	LF	1-1/2" HMA DW/Road Repair Overlay	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	160	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	85	LF	Driveway Repair (Concrete)	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,300.00
38	430	LF	Concrete Sidewalk w/ Curb & Gutter Repair	\$ 105.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 60,200.00
39	2	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
40	28	CY	Rip Rap Stream Protection	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00
41	1,200	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00
42	1,610	LF	Sewer Line Cleaning & Inspection	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 15.16	\$ 24,407.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,953,015.00	\$	2,039,468.60	\$	2,052,890.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com